MARVIN E. HOLMES, JR. Legislative District 23B Prince George's County

Environment and Transportation Committee

Chair Housing and Real Property Subcommittee

Vice Chair Rules and Executive Nominations Committee



Annapolis Office The Maryland House of Delegates 6 Bladen Street, Room 364 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3310 · 301-858-3310 800-492-7122 *Ext.* 3310 *Fax* 410-841-3850 · 301-858-3850 Marvin.Holmes@house.state.md.us

District Office P.O. Box 1631 Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20773-1631 301-249-2602 *Fax* 301-249-2215

Maryland Fire-EMS Coalition

ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

March 28, 2023 Maryland Fire-EMS Coalition

The Fire/EMS Coalition unites Republicans and Democrats in support of fire/emergency services legislation that benefit all first responders. Becoming a member does not require taking positions on legislation; rather Coalition members are asked to pledge support in a way that best benefits fire/emergency services in their respective Legislative Districts.

Delegate Marvin E. Holmes, Chair

Support for SB 707 - Public Safety - Deputy State Fire Marshal Probationary Status and Promotion-

Sponsored by Chair, Judicial Proceedings Committee (By Request -Departmental - State Police)

Status - In the House - Hearing 3/30 at 1:00 p.m. (Appropriations)

<u>The Maryland Fire-EMS Coalition Supports SB 707 - Public Safety - Deputy State</u> <u>Fire Marshal Probationary Status and Promotion-</u>

We urge the *House Appropriations Committee* to give SB 707 a Favorable Report.

THE MARYLAND FIRE-EMS COALITION PARTICIPANTS REPRESENT THE MARYLAND SENATE AND THE MARYLAND HOUSE OF DELEGATES. VOTING MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS ARE: MARYLAND FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOCIATION (MFCA), MARYLAND STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION (MSFA), PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS OF MARYLAND (PFFMD), MARYLAND FIRE RESCUE INSTITUTE(MFRA), MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SYSTEMS (MIEMMS), STATE FIRE MARSHAL(OSFM), AND MARYLAND METRO FIRE CHIEF'S COUNCIL (MMFCC)